

Co	nfiden	tiality	/ Requested:
	Yes	N	lo

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1079240

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15 -
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): □ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: □ Well Name: □ Well Name:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
□ Deepening □ Re-perf. □ Conv. to ENHR □ Conv. to SWD □ Plug Back □ Conv. to GSW □ Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
□ Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	Operator Name: Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp S. R East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease l	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East \	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whether s with final chart(shut-in pre s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, flui	d recovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital el	ectronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	☐ No		_		on (Top), Depth ar			mple
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No		Nam	е		Тор	Da	tum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING		☐ Ne					
		1				ermediate, product		T	_	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives
		AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ement	# Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20110										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the to								p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the	e chemical c	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - I					cture, Shot, Cement		d	Depth
						,		,		
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef		ducing Meth Flowing	od:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. 0	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		N/	1ETHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION)N INTER\/^	1.
Vented Sold		Open I	_	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled	THODOUTIC	ZIN IIN I ERVA	L.
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other	(Specific)		(Submit)		mit ACO-4)			

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Randall L. Trimble Trimble & Maclaskey Oil LLC 110 SOUTH ST PO BOX 171 GRIDLEY, KS 66852

Re: ACO1 API 15-111-20448-00-00 Ralph Redeker 1 SW/4 Sec.13-21S-10E Lyon County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Randall L. Trimble

CONSOLIDATED Oil Well Services, LLC

REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC **Dept. 970** P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

Page

INVOICE Invoice # 248545

Invoice Date:

03/26/2012

Terms:

TRIMBLE & MACLASKEY OIL LLC BOX 171

GRIDLEY KS 66852

)

RALPH REDEKER #1

36394

13-21S-10E

03-19-12

KS

				=======
Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1104S	CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	90.00	14.9500	1345.50
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	255.00	.7400	188.70
1118B	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	170.00	.2100	35.70
1107	FLO-SEAL (25#)	22.00	2.3500	51.70
Descri	ption	Hours	Unit Price	Total
445 CEMENT	PUMP (SURFACE)	1.00	412.50	412.50
479 MIN. E	BULK DELIVERY	1.00	350.00	350.00
485 CEMENT	PUMP (SURFACE)	1.00	412.50	412.50
485 EQUIPM	ENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)	30.00	4 00	120 00

1621.60 Freight: Parts: .00 Tax: 118.38 AR 3034.98 Labor: .00 Misc:

.00 Total: 3034.98 Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00

Signed

Date





LOCATION Eureka. FOREMAN Shannon

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 (or 800-467-8676	•		CEMEN	T #P##	15-111-2	0448	
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUM	/BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-19-12	7842	Ralph R.	edeker	#1	/3	215	NE	Lyon
CUSTOMER	able Mca	Claskey	LLC	60lick	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	ESS	- /		Drla	485	Alan m	Swap ou	
	Box 1				445	DAVE 6	trucks	
CITY	١.	STATE	ZIP CODE	,	479	Joey K		
Orid	ley	KS	66852					
JOB TYPE <u>SU</u>		HOLE SIZE /2	2/1/	HOLE DEPTH	121'	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 8561	
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE		TUBING^			OTHER	
		SLURRY VOL_		, WATER gal/si	<u> </u>	CEMENT LEFT In	CASING ZO	,
DISPLACEMENT		DISPLACEMEN		MIX PSI		RATE 5 BPI	21	
REMARKS: Zi	a up to	856" C	asing i	Break	circulation	, mixed	905KS	Class A
Cement	with	3% Ca			,4 1/4 #	Flo-cele	SK @	
14.5- 15		Displace		6.4 84	Frech 1		shul 4	Jell in.
Good cil	colation	@ a11	times	6 Bb1		to Pito	Jab con	
						Ţ		
	-							

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	825.00	825.00
5406	30	MILEAGE	4.00	120,00
11045	90 SKS	Class "A" Cement	14.95	1345.50
1102	255 #	Calcium @ 3%	. 74	188.70
1/18 B	170 #	bel @ 2%	. 21	35.70
1107	22#	Flo-cele @ 1/4#/SK	2.35	51.70
5407	4.23	Ton mileage bulk truck	m/c	350.00
			Sub Total	2916.60
avin 3737		249645 7.3	% SALES TAX	118.38
UTHORIZTION	201 1 11	TITLE TOOL PUSHER	ESTIMATED TOTAL DATE 3-/	3034,98

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC **Dept. 970** P.O. Box 4346 Houston. TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice #

03/26/2012 Invoice Date: Terms: Page 1

TRIMBLE & MACLASKEY OIL LLC BOX 171 GRIDLEY KS 66852)

MIN. BULK DELIVERY

611

Signed

RALPH REDEKER #1 36395 13-21S-10E 03-22-12 KS

1.00

Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total 1126A THICK SET CEMENT 125.00 19.2000 2400.00 1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 625.00 .4600 287.50 1107A PHENOSEAL (M) 40# BAG) 30.00 1.2900 38.70 1103 CAUSTIC SODA 100.00 1.6100 161.00 4159 FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2" 1.00 344.0000 344.00 4104 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2" 1.00 229.0000 229.00 4130 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 6.00 48.0000 288.00 4454 5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 254.0000 254.00 Description Hours Unit Price Total 445 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 1030.00 1030.00 445 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 4.00 120.00 WASH-WASH OR SWIVEL HEAD 1.00 100.00 100.00

_______ Parts: 4002.20 Freight: .00 Tax: 292.16 AR 5894.36

Labor: .00 Misc: 5894.36 .00 Total: Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00

BARTLESVILLE, OK OAKLEY, KS 785/672-2227

EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS 620/583-7664 918/338-0808 316/322-7022

PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303

OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044

THAYER, KS 620/839-5269

Date

350.00

350.00

GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720



36395 TICKET NUMBER LOCATION Eureka FOREMAN Shannon Feck

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

	or 800-46/-86/6			CEMEN	T #Y# #	15-111-20	448	
DATE	CUSTOMER#		L NAME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-22-12	7842	Ralph 7	Redoker	#1	/3	215	IDE	Lyon
CUSTOMER				1 1		Land of the second		51.00
Trin	uble + M	aclaskey	oil LLC	Wick	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	SS			DRLG	445	Dave 6		
P.	O. Box 1	71		,	611	Joev K		
CITY			ZIP CODE				 	
Gridle	• • •	KS	66852		Extra help	Allen B		
Grisie	<u> </u>	_						
JOB TYPE Long	gstring 0	HOLE SIZE	<u>''</u>	HOLE DEPTH	2600' K.L	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT <u> 5 /2"(</u>	9 15.36 Wel
CASING DEPTH	2598,92 K	DRILL PIPE		TUBING			OTHER -	_
SLURRY WEIGH	T <u>13.7#</u>	SLURRY VOL_	42 BU	WATER gal/s	k <u>9</u> .°	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING No	n.e
DISPLACEMENT	62 14 BH	DISPLACEMENT	T PSI 600	MIX PSI //	00 Bump Plus	RATE 5 BPM	1	
REMARKS: \mathcal{R}_{1}	'4 UP +0	5/2" 1	asing wi	th rot	ating head,	Brak	irwlatio	n with
5 Bbl	Water. 1	nited 12	Bb/ Car	15+ic 5	oda pre	Flush 5	Bhl wa	Lor
Slacer.	mited	125 sks	TS. Co	mont 1	11th 5#	Kolus Cas/	ck d 1#	Ohanacal
Per Sk	@ 13,7#	/991. Sh	ut down	wash	out pui	no & line	es d di	50610
with	62/4 Bb	1 water	Final	Dumping	Drecove	of 600	oci hum	and Nin
to 1100	Psi. Plug	+ Float	held	600d.	bood cire	Vlation (6 9//	Limps.
Job (omplete.		11					7.0.0.
			That	nKS S	Shannon	+ Crew	1	
Ran Cen	tralizer or	¥1,Z,3	5, 10, 15	Basker	on # 8		·	····
ACCOUNT	OUANITY				SERVICES DRO	DUCT		

ACCOUNT QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL	Ran Cen	tralizer on #1, Z;	3,5,10,15, Basket on #8		
126 A 125 5ks Thick Set Cement 19, 20 2400. 110 A 625 # Kol-seal @ 5#/sk .46 287. 1107 A 30 # Phenoseal @ 1/4/5K 1, 29 38.7 1103 100 # Caustic Soda Pre Flush (12-15 Bbl) 1, 61 161.00 15407 6.87 Tons Ton mileage bulk truck m/c 350.00 1597 1 51/2 AFU Float Shoe 344.00 344.00 130 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ACCOUNT	_		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5406 30 MILEAGE 4.00 120.00 1126 A 125 5KS Thick Set Cement 19.20 2400. 1110 A 625 # Kol-Seal & 5#/sk .46 287. 1107 A 30 # Phonoseal & 1/5 5K 1,29 38.7 1103 100 # Causti Soda Pre Flush (12-15 Bbl) 1.61 161.00 5407 6.87 Tons Ton mileage bulk truck m/c 350.0 4159 1 51/2 AFU Float Shoe 344.00 344.0 4159 1 51/2 Cement Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 6 1 51/3" Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4154 1 51/3" Latch down Plug 254.00 254.0 5611 1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 550 Total 5602.3	5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1030.00	1030,00
1/10 A 625 # Kol-seal @ 5#/sk .46 287. 1/07 A 30 # Phonoseal @ 1/4/sk 1,29 38.7 1/03 100 # Causti Soda ere Flush (12-15 Bb) 1,61 161.00 5407 6.87 Tons Ton mileage bulk truck m/c 350.0 4159 1 5/2 AFU Float Shoe 344.00 344.0 4104 1 5/2" Cement Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 6 1 5/2" Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 1 5/2" Latch Journ Plug 254.00 5611 1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 500 Total 5602.0	5406	30	MILEAGE		120.00
1107 9 30# Phonoseal & 1/4/sk 1,29 38.7 1103 100# Caustic Soda ere Flush (12-15 Bbl) 1.61 161.00 5407 6.87 Tons Ton mileage bulk truck m/c 350.0 4159 1 51/2 AFV Float Shoe 344.00 344.9 4104 1 51/2" Coment Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 6 1 51/3" x 7 7/3" Controlizers 48.00 288.0 4454 1 51/4" Latch Journ Plug 254.00 254.0 5611 1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 5510 Total 5602.3	1126 A	125 SKS	Thick Set Cement	19.20	2400.00
1107 A 30# Phonoseal @ 1/4/5K 1,29 38.7 1103 100# Caustic Soda Pre Flush (12-15 Bbl) 1.61 161.00 5407 6.87 Tons Ton mileage bulk truck m/c 350.0 4159 1 51/2 AFU Float Shoe 344.00 344.5 4104 1 51/2 Centent Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 6 1 51/3 × 77/4 Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 1 51/4 Latch Journ Plug 254.00 254.0 5611 1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 5010 Total 5602.3	1110 A	625#		. 46	287,50
1103 100 # Caustic Soda Pre Flush (12-15 Bb) 5407 6.87 Tons Ton mileage bulk truck m/c 350.0 4159 1 5/2 AFV Float Shoe 344.00 344.0 4104 1 5/2 Cement Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 6 1 5/2 Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 1 Fental on Rotating head 7.3% SALESTAX APO.	1107 A	30#	Phonoseal @ 144/sk	1,29	38,70
4159 1 5/2" AFV Float Shoe 344.00 344.5 4104 1 5/2" Cement Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 6 1 5/3" x 772" Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 1 5/4" Latch down Plug 254.00 254.0 5611 1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 Sub Total 5602.3	1103	100#	Caustic Soda Pre Flush (12-15 Bbl)	1.61	161.00
4104 '! 5'2" Cement Basket 229.00 229.0 4130 b 1 5'3" x 72" Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 l 5'4" Latch down Plug 254.00 5611 l Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 Sub Total 5602.3	5407	6.87 Tous	Ton mileage bulk truck	m/c	350.00
4104 '/ 5½" Cement Basket 229.00 229.00 4130 b 1 5½" × 7½" Centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 l 5½" Latch down Plug 254.00 5611 l Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 Sub Total 5602.3	4159	1	51/2" AFU Float Shoe	344,00	344.00
4130 6 1 55" × 7% centralizers 48.00 288.0 4454 1 55" Latch down Plug 254.00 254.0 5611 1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 Sub Total 5602.3	4104	<u>'/</u>	51/2" Cement Basket	229,00	229.00
51/2" Latch down Plug 254.00 254.00 Sbl1 Rental on Rotating head 100.00 100.00 Sub Total 5602.3 Total 5602.3	4130		51/2 × 7% centralizers	48.00	288.00
5ub Total 5602.2 7,3% SALES TAX 292.	4454		51/2" Latch down Plug	254.00	254.00
7,3% SALES TAX 29Q.	5611		Rental on Rotating head	100.00	100.00
				Sub Total	5602.20
ESTIMATED TOTAL 5894.3	ndp 3737		7.39		292.16
	IAM O.O.	ma \ , ,	7 10 1 -	ESTIMATED TOTAL	5894.36

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

TITLE Tool Pusher